found uneconomical by Public Works Department. The Special Ofticer has also 

requested Government for financial assistance in tems of hiring charges of the 

motor vehicle. 

2.Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to release 

an amount of R 3,03,000- (Rupees Three lakh and Three Thousand only) which 

has been additionally authorized vide Government Order read above as one 

year's advance payment [May 2022- March 2023] under the HA "2230-01-102-

97-97 NP- for the hire charges of motor vehicles" to hire a Tata Nexon EV trom 

ANERT for the usage of the Special Officer (Cashew) and Chaiman, Kerala